
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011


Question: E11- 081


OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio


Topic: CORPORATE CARS


Senator McKenzie asked:


a) How cars are owned by each Department and Agency in your Portfolio?


b) Where is the car/s located?


c) What is the car/s used for?


d) What is the cost of each car for 2010-11?


e)    How far did each car travel in 2010-11?


Answer:


a)   Two vehicles, owned by Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency.


b)   619 Lower Plenty Road, Yallambie Vic 3085.


c)   The vehicles are used for emergency response in respect to radionuclide incidents.


d)   Transit Van $2,826.00.

Path Finder $3,503.00.


e)     Transit Van 1,591 kms.

   Path Finder 2,700 kms.

